TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2004 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Digex, Incorporated | | 12/23/2004 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 22001 Loudoun County Parkway | |
| City: | Ashburn | |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 20147 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2553511 | DIGEX SMARTCENTERS |
| Registration Number: | 2816812 | DIGEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-351-3080

Email: lauren.lyles@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Janis M. Manning

Address Line 1: 1320 North Court House Road

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Janis M. Manning |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: /ja | /janis m. manning/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0387

900117105

| Date: | 09/26/2008 | |
|---|------------------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |
| source=Digex_inc_to_MCI_worldcom_netwo | ork_services#page1.tif | |
| source=Digex inc to MCL worldcom network services#page2 tif | | |

source=Digex_inc_to_MCI_worldcom_network_services#page3.tif

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DIGEX, INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 9:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0788723 8100**M**

040939260

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3601898

DATE: 01-07-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:57 PM 12/23/2004 FILED 09:17 PM 12/23/2004 SRV 040939260 - 0788723 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

DIGEX, INCORPORATED

AND

MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - Digex, Incorporated, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (ii) MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 22001 Loudom County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147, Attention: Secretary.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective on December 21, 2004.

USIDOCS 4839128v1

Dated: December 23, 2004

DIGEX, INCORPORATED

By: June & Milay

Name: Jennifer C. McGarey

Title: Secretary

Dated: December 22, 2004

MCI WORLDCOM NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

By: Juneful Mitcy

Name: Jennifer C. McGarey

Title: Secretary

2

USIDOCS 4839128v1